These prices are effective as of November 20, 2024
Prices are subject to change without notice.

GENERAL PRICE LIST

VEGAS VALLEY
CREMATION

6362 McLeod Drive
Las Vegas, NV 89120
(702) 463-2406
VegasValleyCremation.com

Payment is expected at time of arrangements.

Acceptable forms of payment include: check, credit card, verified insurance policy



Vegas Valley Cremation
6362 McCleod Drive #3, Las Vegas, NV 89120
(702) 463-2406

General Price List

These prices are effective as of 5/28/2024
Prices are subject to change without notice.

The goods and services shown below are those that we can provide to our customers. You may choose only the items you desire.
However, any funeral arrangements you select will include a charge for our basic services and overhead. If legal or other requirements
mean you must buy any items you did not specifically ask for, we will explain the reason in writing on the statement we provide
describing the funeral goods and services you selected.

This facility is unable to provide rites or ceremonies and facilities to conduct rites and ceremonies in connection with the final disposition
of the remains. This facility is unable to provide embalming of human remains and burial services. Viewing not required to move forward
with disposition.

DIRECT CREMATION $895.00 to $2,585.00

This charge for a direct cremation (without ceremony) includes the items listed below.

A. Direct Cremation without container $895.00
Alternative Container $55.00

If you want to arrange a direct cremation, you can use an alternative container. Alternative
containers encase the body and can be made of materials like fiberboard or composition materials
(with or without

an outside covering). The containers we provide are corrugated cardboard containers.

B. Direct Cremation with alternative container

C. Direct Aqua Cremation $2,585.00

Services of Funeral Director and Staff

Basic Services of Funeral Director and Staff and Overhead $325.00
This basic charge includes 24-hour availability of staff and equipment, securing and recording vital statistics, obtaining authorizations and
permits to comply with all state and federal regulations and arrangement conference with family or responsible party. Also included in this
charge are overhead expenses such as bookkeeping, accounting and any general clerical administration fees. This fee for our basic

services and overhead will be added to the total cost of the funeral arrangements you select. (This fee is already included in our charges
for direct cremations, immediate burials and forwarding and receiving of remains).

CARE OF REMAINS
Embalming $625.00
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Except in special cases, embalming is not required by law. Embalming may be necessary, however, if you select certain funeral
arrangements, such as a funeral with viewing. If you do not want embalming, you usually have the right to choose an arrangement that

does not require you to pay for it, such as direct cremation or immediate burial.

OTHER CARE OF REMAINS
Other Preparation of the Body

Additional Care for Special Cases

FACILITY FEES

Use of Staff & Facilities for Funeral Ceremony

Use of Staff & Facilities for Visitation or Gathering

Use of Staff & Facilities for Memorial Ceremony

Equipment and Staff for Graveside Ceremony

Equipment and Staff for Committal Ceremony following Funeral/Memorial Service

Use of Staff, Facilities, & Equipment for Memorial Ceremony (without Direct Service
Package)

Limited Viewing

Refrigeration

Delivery of Cremated Human Remains to Florida National Cemetery
Reception Center

Intimate Remembrance

Use of Equipment & Staff for Disposition

AUTOMOTIVE EQUIPMENT AND STAFF
Transfer of Remains to Funeral Home

Additional Mileage beyond 45 miles
Limousine-per additional hour

Transfer of Remains to Airport

ADDITIONAL SERVICES
Keepsake Filling (for outside keepsake)
Urn Filling (for outside urn)

Packaging and Mailing of Cremated Human Remains

ADDITIONAL MERCHANDISE
DNA Health Panel (Comprehensive)
DNA Ancestry Testing (Maternal-Basic)
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$260.00
$160.00

$415.00
$415.00
$415.00
$415.00
$210.00
$1,960.00

$210.00
$110.00
$130.00
$365.00
$260.00
$160.00

$225.00
$4.00
$55.00
$315.00

$20.00
$40.00
$160.00

$720.00
$617.00



Orb (Large)

Signature Service w/ Ornate Register Book

DNA Banking Capsule

Ziegler Case

Memory Glass Heart (includes shipping)

DNA Health Panel (Standard)
Military Register Book Box Set
Catering / Reception Room
Orb (small)

DNA Ancestry Testing (Paternal-Complete)

Vice Presidential Flag Case
Limousine

Premium Package

Personalized Stationary Package
Additional DNA Capsule
Touchstone

Memorial Portrait 16x20
Memorial Portrait 11x14
Traditional Package

Glass Pendant (includes shipping)
Memory Portrait 8x10

Traditional Memorial Package
Select Package

Sterling Silver Offset Heart Charm
Sterling Silver Oval Charm
Memorial Blanket (includes shipping)
Veteran Flag Case

A Guiding Light

Autumn Standard Package
Freedom

Immaculate Heart of Mary

In Remembrance Package

Star of David

Teddy Bear
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$600.00
$575.00
$498.00
$495.00
$440.00
$420.00
$375.00
$350.00
$350.00
$339.00
$305.00
$295.00
$265.00
$255.00
$250.00
$250.00
$245.00
$235.00
$230.00
$225.00
$225.00
$220.00
$205.00
$205.00
$205.00
$195.00
$185.00
$180.00
$180.00
$180.00
$180.00
$180.00
$180.00
$180.00



Military Register Book

DNA Ancestry Testing (Paternal-Basic)
Custom Prayer Cards

Custom Laser Engraving

Name & Date Laser Engraving

Velvet Urn Bag

ALTERNATIVE CONTAINER

A complete price list will be provided at the funeral home.

OUTER BURIAL CONTAINERS

A complete price list will be provided at the funeral home.

URNS

A complete price list will be provided at the funeral home.
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$55.00

$475.00

to

to

$170.00
$119.00
$110.00
$49.00
$29.00
$8.00

$8,795.00

$475.00
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