These prices are effective as of November 20, 2024 Prices are subject to change without notice.

# **GENERAL PRICE LIST**

# VEGAS VALLEY CREMATION

6362 McLeod Drive Las Vegas, NV 89120 (702) 463-2406 VegasValleyCremation.com

Payment is expected at time of arrangements.

Acceptable forms of payment include: check, credit card, verified insurance policy

## Vegas Valley Cremation

6362 McCleod Drive #3, Las Vegas, NV 89120 (702) 463-2406

# **General Price List**

These prices are effective as of 5/28/2024 Prices are subject to change without notice.

The goods and services shown below are those that we can provide to our customers. You may choose only the items you desire. However, any funeral arrangements you select will include a charge for our basic services and overhead. If legal or other requirements mean you must buy any items you did not specifically ask for, we will explain the reason in writing on the statement we provide describing the funeral goods and services you selected.

This facility is unable to provide rites or ceremonies and facilities to conduct rites and ceremonies in connection with the final disposition of the remains. This facility is unable to provide embalming of human remains and burial services. Viewing not required to move forward with disposition.

**DIRECT CREMATION** \$895.00 to \$2,585.00

This charge for a direct cremation (without ceremony) includes the items listed below.

A. Direct Cremation without container

\$895.00

Alternative Container

\$55.00

If you want to arrange a direct cremation, you can use an alternative container. Alternative containers encase the body and can be made of materials like fiberboard or composition materials (with or without

an outside covering). The containers we provide are corrugated cardboard containers.

- B. Direct Cremation with alternative container
- C. Direct Aqua Cremation

\$2,585.00

#### **Services of Funeral Director and Staff**

### **Basic Services of Funeral Director and Staff and Overhead**

\$325.00

This basic charge includes 24-hour availability of staff and equipment, securing and recording vital statistics, obtaining authorizations and permits to comply with all state and federal regulations and arrangement conference with family or responsible party. Also included in this charge are overhead expenses such as bookkeeping, accounting and any general clerical administration fees. This fee for our basic services and overhead will be added to the total cost of the funeral arrangements you select. (This fee is already included in our charges for direct cremations, immediate burials and forwarding and receiving of remains).

#### **CARE OF REMAINS**

Embalming \$625.00

Except in special cases, embalming is not required by law. Embalming may be necessary, however, if you select certain funeral arrangements, such as a funeral with viewing. If you do not want embalming, you usually have the right to choose an arrangement that does not require you to pay for it, such as direct cremation or immediate burial.

OTHER CARE OF REMAINS	
Other Preparation of the Body	\$260.00
Additional Care for Special Cases	\$160.00
FACILITY FEES	
Use of Staff & Facilities for Funeral Ceremony	\$415.00
Use of Staff & Facilities for Visitation or Gathering	\$415.00
Use of Staff & Facilities for Memorial Ceremony	\$415.00
Equipment and Staff for Graveside Ceremony	\$415.00
Equipment and Staff for Committal Ceremony following Funeral/Memorial Service	\$210.00
Use of Staff, Facilities, & Equipment for Memorial Ceremony (without Direct Service Package)	\$1,960.00
Limited Viewing	\$210.00
Refrigeration	\$110.00
Delivery of Cremated Human Remains to Florida National Cemetery	\$130.00
Reception Center	\$365.00
Intimate Remembrance	\$260.00
Use of Equipment & Staff for Disposition	\$160.00
AUTOMOTIVE EQUIPMENT AND STAFF	
Transfer of Remains to Funeral Home	\$225.00
Additional Mileage beyond 45 miles	\$4.00
Limousine-per additional hour	\$55.00
Transfer of Remains to Airport	\$315.00
ADDITIONAL SERVICES	
Keepsake Filling (for outside keepsake)	\$20.00
Urn Filling (for outside urn)	\$40.00
Packaging and Mailing of Cremated Human Remains	\$160.00
ADDITIONAL MERCHANDISE	
DNA Health Panel (Comprehensive)	\$720.00

\$617.00

DNA Ancestry Testing (Maternal-Basic)

Orb (Large)	\$600.00
Signature Service w/ Ornate Register Book	\$575.00
DNA Banking Capsule	\$498.00
Ziegler Case	\$495.00
Memory Glass Heart (includes shipping)	\$440.00
DNA Health Panel (Standard)	\$420.00
Military Register Book Box Set	\$375.00
Catering / Reception Room	\$350.00
Orb (small)	\$350.00
DNA Ancestry Testing (Paternal-Complete)	\$339.00
Vice Presidential Flag Case	\$305.00
Limousine	\$295.00
Premium Package	\$265.00
Personalized Stationary Package	\$255.00
Additional DNA Capsule	\$250.00
Touchstone	\$250.00
Memorial Portrait 16x20	\$245.00
Memorial Portrait 11x14	\$235.00
Traditional Package	\$230.00
Glass Pendant (includes shipping)	\$225.00
Memory Portrait 8x10	\$225.00
Traditional Memorial Package	\$220.00
Select Package	\$205.00
Sterling Silver Offset Heart Charm	\$205.00
Sterling Silver Oval Charm	\$205.00
Memorial Blanket (includes shipping)	\$195.00
Veteran Flag Case	\$185.00
A Guiding Light	\$180.00
Autumn Standard Package	\$180.00
Freedom	\$180.00
Immaculate Heart of Mary	\$180.00
In Remembrance Package	\$180.00
Star of David	\$180.00
Teddy Bear	\$180.00

Military Register Book			\$170.00
DNA Ancestry Testing (Paternal-Basic)			\$119.00
Custom Prayer Cards			\$110.00
Custom Laser Engraving			\$49.00
Name & Date Laser Engraving			\$29.00
Velvet Urn Bag			\$8.00
ALTERNATIVE CONTAINER  A complete price list will be provided at the funeral home.	\$55.00	to	\$8,795.00
OUTER BURIAL CONTAINERS			
A complete price list will be provided at the funeral home.			
URNS A complete price list will be provided at the funeral home.	\$475.00	to	\$475.00
and the same of th	T 5.00		÷ 5.00